®
Compact Direct Operated 2/3 Port Solenoid
Valve for Water and Air
VDW10/20/30: 2 Port, VDW200/300: 3 Port
VDW Series
N201
Improved Durability
Compact/Lightweight

� Type 30
1in = 25.4mm
How to Order Valves (for Manifold)
Manifold Options
How to Order Manifolds
VV2DW 2 05 01 How to Order Manifold Assemblies (Example)
Enter the valve and option models to be mounted
under the manifold base part number.
Example
   VV2DW2-0501 ……...
∗VDW23-5G-2 ………...
1 set Manifold part no.
5 sets Valve part no.
            (Stations 1 to 5)
Enter together in
order, counting
from station 1
on the D side.
1
2
3
10
20
30
Series
Materials
Nil
F
N
Rc
G
NPT
Thread type
Nil
F
None
With bracket
Option
Symbol
M5
01
02
Port
size
M5
1/8 (6A)
1/4 (8A)
10
�
—
—
Series
20
�
�
—
30
�
�
Note) IN port sizes are as follows.
10: 1/8 (6A)
20: 1/4 (8A)
30: 3/8 (10A)
OUT port size
Stations
VVDW 0 3A2
1
2
10
20
Series Materials
VDW 2 3 5 2G
1
2

Type Note 1)
Clip part numbers (2 port)
AZ-T-VDW How to Order Valves
(Refer to pages 1, 5 and 11.)
0 1 B 1
Note) Type L1 is optional.
2
3
10,  20
30
Series
VDW 2 0 102
Piping to 3 Port Valve N.O. Port
Caution
Socket
Cover
When piping to an N.O. port,  be sure to perform piping work
while holding the socket with a wrench or other tool. Refer to
page 20 for other precautions related to piping.
Caution
The maximum operating pressure differential differs depending
on the flow direction of the fluid. If the pressure differential at
each port exceeds the values in the table below,  valve
leakage may occur.
Model
VDW10
VDW20
VDW30
ø1
ø1.6
ø1.6
ø2.3
ø3.2
ø2
ø3
ø4
Orifice size
mm
Maximum operating pressure
differential  MPa (psi)
Pressure port 1
0.9 (130.5)
0.4 (58)
0.7 (101.5)
0.4 (58)
0.2 (29)
0.8 (116)
0.4 (58)
0.2 (29)
Pressure port 2 Note 1)
0.4 (58)
0.2 (29)
0.2 (29)
0.1 (14.5)
0.05 (7.25)
0.2 (29)
0.1 (14.5)
0.05 (7.25)
2 port valve
Note) When applying pressure from port 2, be careful to avoid vibration and impacts, etc.
OUT